
 

Mosman Square Seniors Centre & Community Care  
Fees and Charges 2023-24 

SENIORS ACTIVITIES (PER PERSON PER TERM) 

Activity Category A e.g. Tai Chi  $150 | $120 8-Week  

Activity Category B e.g. Zumba,  Line Dancing $105 

Activity Category C e.g.  Floor Yoga,  $70 

Activity Category D e.g. Table Tennis, Bridge, Mahjong, Play Reading, Qi Gong $30 

SENIORS ACTIVITIES (PER PERSON PER SESSION)  

     Activity Category A e.g. Tai Chi  $20 

     Activity Category B e.g. Zumba, Line Dancing $16 

     Activity Category C e.g. Floor Yoga, Music Concert, Sketch Class, Discussion Group, DFP Group $10 

Activity Category D e.g. Table Tennis, Bridge, Mahjong, Play Reading, Qi Gong  $5 

MOSMAN MEALS 

Main Meal $7.80 

Soup $3.20 

Juice $1 

Dessert $3.20 

Salad $8.80 

Sandwich $4.50 

Meal Package (soup, main, dessert, juice) $14.50 

Salad Package (soup, salad, dessert, juice) $15.50 

Please note that recipients of NDIS and/or HCP may need to pay additional $10 administration fee on top of the meal cost  

SOCIAL LUNCHES 

Weekly Social Lunches $13 

Themed Lunches  $18  

GROUP TRANSPORT 

Social Outings (door to door round trip) $23 

Out of Area Outings (single pick up and return location from the Centre) $40 

Centre Shuttle (Mosman Square Seniors Centre, Bridge Point, other) One Way $5 

INDIVIDUAL TRANSPORT 

Booking fee of $5 and/or cancellation fee of 50% of trip may apply 

Local Trip - Return $14 

Local Trip - One Way $8 

To Chatswood / Manly / Lower North Shore - Return $22 

To Chatswood / Manly / Lower North Shore - One way $12 

Out of Area - Return $35 

Out of Area - One way $24 

Please note that recipients of NDIS and/or HCP may need to pay additional $10 administration fee on top of the service 



 

COMMUNITY BUS/VAN HIRE 

Bond (Casual hires only) Note: bus must be returned with a full talk of fuel $325 

Cleaning Fee $75 

17 Seater Wheelchair Accessible Bus Hire  

Full Day - Bus hire only. Driver fees additional. $325 

½ Day - Bus hire only. Driver fees additional. $225 

Plus $1.00 per kilometre over 100kms 

12 Seater Wheelchair Accessible Van Hire 

Full Day - Van hire only. Driver fees additional. $275 

½ Day - Van hire only. Driver fees additional. $200 

Plus $1.00 per kilometre over 100kms 

CARE PROGRAM 

Individual Social Support 

CHSP Program - Support by paid worker – per hour $30 

HCP funded package/Private (includes social support and transport) – per hour $50 

Social Support by volunteer - Annual Administrative Fee (Pension) $30 

Social Support by volunteer - Annual Administrative Fee (Part Pension/Self-Funded Retiree) $55 

Community Consultation Paperwork Assistance etc. 

15 minutes assistance $5 

30 minutes assistance $10 

60 minutes assistance $20 

FRIDAY NIGHT GROUP 

Young adults with Disabilities 18+ $55 

CENTRE HIRE 

Community Hire (Not For Profit) 

Monday to Friday during Business Hours – per hour $50 

After Hours and Weekend Hire – per hour $100 

Commercial/Private Hire 

Monday to Friday during Business Hours – per hour $100 

After Hours and Weekend Hire – per hour (minimum 2 hours) $150 

Meeting Rooms 

Volunteers Lounge Monday to Friday – per hour  $25 

Volunteers Lounge After Hours and Weekend Hire – per hour  $40 

Jack’s Meeting Room Monday to Friday during Business Hours – per hour $15 

Charitable Organisations 

Charitable Collection Day administration (subject to consultation and needs of other users)  $0 

Additional Fees and Hire Charges  

Centre Staff – per hour may apply after hours  $50 

Bond for Functions (casual users only) $250 

     Tea & Coffee (per person)  $2.30 

     Audio Visual Equipment (PC, Microphone and Screen Hire) $60 

PHOTOCOPYING AND INTERNET PRINTING SERVICES 

A4 per copy – B/W   $0.20 

A3 per copy – B/W $0.40 

A4 per copy – Colour  $2.20 

A3 per copy –  Colour $4.40 

 


